_________   _______
_______
   Total liabilities and capital   $1,427,612   $189,284
$1,307,197
   _________   _______
_______
   _________   _______
_______

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements.

HARSCO CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF INCOME
(In Thousands of Dollars, Except Per Share Amounts) (Unaudited)

   Pro Forma for the Year Ended December 31 1993
   Pro Forma
   Harsco
with
   Less:   Pro Forma   40%
   Harsco   BMY-CS   Adjustments   UDLP

Net sales   $1,422,308   $ 347,958   $   -   $1,074,350

Operating expenses   1,295,148   283,904   4,416   1,015,660
   _________   _______   _______   _________

   Profit from operations   127,160   64,054   (4,416)   58,690

Equity in earnings of unconsolidated entities   2,415   84,000   86,415

Other income, net   7,576   12   -   7,564
   _________   _______   _______   _________

Income before provision for income taxes and
  the cumulative effect of accounting change   137,151   64,066   79,584   152,669

Provision for income taxes   56,335   24,653   31,834   63,516
   _________   _______   _______   _________

Income before cumulative effect
  of change in accounting method   80,816   39,413   47,750   89,153

Cumulative effect of change in
  accounting method   6,802   -   -   6,802
   ________   _______   _______   ________

Net income   $  87,618   $ 39,413   $ 47,750   $ 95,955
   ________   _______   _______   ________
   ________   _______   _______   ________

Average shares of common stock
  outstanding   25,036,893   25,036,893

Earnings per common share:
  Income before cumulative effect of
   accounting change   $   3.23   3.56
  Cumulative effect of change in method
   of accounting   .27   .27